## Southwest Iowa Renewable Energy, LLC Proxy Solicited on Behalf of the Board of Directors for Annual Meeting of Members February 19, 2021

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael K. Guttau and Theodore V. Bauer and each of them, with full power of substitution, and hereby authorizes them to represent the undersigned and to vote all of the units of SOUTHWEST IOWA RENEWABLE ENERGY, LLC (the "Company") held of record by the undersigned on December 21, 2020, at the Annual Meeting of Members of the Company to be held on February 19, 2021 and any adjournment(s) thereof (the "2021 Annual Meeting"). The 2021 Annual Meeting will be held in a virtual meeting format only. You will not be able to attend the Annual Meeting physically. To attend the virtual meeting, please go to <a href="http://www.sireethanol.com/">http://www.sireethanol.com/</a>, click on the "Investor Relations" tab and then "Annual Meeting 2021". There will be a link to the virtual meeting on this page. You may vote up to 12:00 p.m. Central Time on February 19, 2021 by delivering your proxy card to the Company's principal office located at 10868 189th Street, Council Bluffs, Iowa 51503. Even if you previously mailed your proxy card, you may revoke your proxy at any time prior to 12:00 p.m. Central Standard Time on February 19, 2021 by delivering a written revocation and/or a new proxy card to the Company.

The proxy when properly executed will be voted as directed by the undersigned member. If no direction is made, this proxy will be voted "FOR" the Series A Director nominee and "FOR" proposal 2. The proxies, in their discretion, are further authorized to vote on other matters which may properly come before the 2021 Annual Meeting and any adjournments or postponements thereof.

(continued, and to be signed on reverse side)

Address Change/Comments (Mark the corresponding box on the reverse side)			

		Please Mark Here for Address Change or Comments SEE REVERSE SIDE
Elect one Series A Director to serve until the 2025 Annual Meeting of Members or until his successor shall be elected and qualified.		
Director Nominee:	FOR Nominee	WITHHOLD Authority For Nominee
01 Karol D. King		
Conduct an advisory vote on executive compensation.	FOR AGAIN	NST ABSTAIN
NOTE: If other matters properly come before the meeting proxies will be voted in the discretion of the proxy holders.  THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS RECOMMENDS A V	S.	
PLEASE SIGN, DATE AND RETURN THIS PROXY Street, Council Bluffs, Iowa 51503.	as soon as possible to Southwest Iowa Renewal	ole Energy, LLC, 10868 189th
Signature	*Signature	Date
Title	Title	-
Print Name (PLEASE PRINT YOUR NAME CLEARLY)	Print Name ( PLEASE PRINT YOUR NAME CLEAR	<del>II</del> Y)
Address of Unit Holder:	Address of Unit Holder:	
City. State. Zin	City, State, Zip	

Please sign your name exactly as it appears on the unit certificate. If signing for estates, trusts, corporations or partnerships, title or capacity should be stated. \*If units are held jointly, each holder should sign.